issued share capital of the Company of 12,749,925,516 Shares immediately before the completion
of the Subscription; and (ii) approximately 1.21% of the issued share capital of the Company of
12,906,385,516 Shares as enlarged by the allotment and issue of the Subscription Shares, have been
issued and allotted to the Vendor at the Subscription Price of HK$0.145 per Subscription Share.
The net proceeds from the Subscription, after deducting all related expenses which being borne by
the Company, are approximately HK$22,186,700.

SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE

The table below sets out the shareholding structure of the Company (i) immediately before
completion of the Placing and the Subscription; (ii) immediately after completion of the Placing
but before the completion of the Subscription; and (iii) immediately after completion of the Placing
and the Subscription:

2

Shareholders & Directors

Immediately before the
completion of the Placing and

the Subscription

Immediately after the
completion of the Placing
but before the completion

of the Subscription

Immediately after the
completion of the Placing and

the Subscription
Number of Number of Number of

Shares Approx. % Shares Approx. % Shares Approx. %

Controlling Shareholders
The Vendor (Notes 1 & 2) 8,008,042,874 62.81 7,851,582,874 61.58 8,008,042,874 62.05
Shi Baodong (Notes 1 & 3) 130,239,145 1.02 130,239,145 1.02 130,239,145 1.01

Other Director
Dong Xiaojie 2,014,085 0.02 2,014,085 0.02 2,014,085 0.02

Public Shareholders
The Placees – – 156,460,000 1.23 156,460,000 1.21
Other public Shareholders 4,609,629,412 36.15 4,609,629,412 36.15 4,609,629,412 35.71

Total (Note 4) 12,749,925,516 100 12,749,925,516 100 12,906,385,516 100

Notes:

1. Mr. Shi Baodong holds 100% equity interest in the Vendor.

2. The above table has not included the Vendor’s interest in the unlisted derivatives (convertible into 2,191,488,936
Shares as at the date of this announcement).

3. The above table has not included Mr. Shi Baodong’s interest in 183,958,793 Shares which would arise upon the
exercise of the put option in full as contemplated under the investment agreement of the Company dated 27 June
2015 (as amended by a supplemental agreement dated 8 January 2016) by Outstanding Global Holdings Limited,
details of which are disclosed in the Company’s announcement dated 30 March 2016 and the Company’s circular